Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

Internal Address:___

Street Address:

David A. Lowe, Reg. No. 39,281 Name of Person Signing



ΞT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 101747	799 🔻 🔻
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): L-(1-0) ASTUS Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>DocuTouch Corporation</u> Internal Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Association Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Association	Street Address: 999 Third Ave. Ste 3930 City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98104 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Washington 1 2001 Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/803907; 75/803908; 75/804909 75/890539 Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: David A. Lowe	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Black Lowe & Graham 816 Second Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98104 DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
O. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

06/12/2001 DBYRNE 00000198 75803907

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 DF 75.00 OP

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002312 FRAME: 0824

STATE of WASHINGTON





SECRETARY of STATE

I, RALPH MUNRO, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

to

ASTUS CORPORATION

a Washington Profit corporation. Articles of Amendment were filed for record in this office on the date indicated below.

Changing name to DOCUTOUCH CORPORATION

UBI Number: 601 866 672

Date: August 17, 2000



RECORDED: 06/11/2001

Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital



TRADEMARK
REEL: 002312 FRAME: 0825